

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TËR	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT	FRMS
05/16/	2010	antantuuttee (1964)	<u></u>	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		3	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITI	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE		AMOU	NT
0001	RECLAMA	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND	& OTH	<i>ADD€NDUM</i> [‡] ER PROPERTIES	#	242,2	54.00
	WEST VI IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION ELBART	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 11 ON (D	ARTME S FRO DE AL -AC A ARDI)	NT OF ENVIR M QUALIFIED L LABOR AND BANDONED MI PORTALS" P	ONMEN CONT MATE NE PR	FOR THE AGENTAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR ARIALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN ART NEAR DELBAR	N,		
	06/11/1 REQUIRE MANDATO THE BII BIDDER.	LO D 1 ED TO DRY PR D. NO ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE D, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERES S MEETING. L RESULT IN N MAY REPRE WILL INVOL	TED P FAIL DISQ SENT VE EX	SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND UALIFICATION MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEME	TH OF		
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BIC REPRESE IN DISQ ACCEPT THE BIC COMPLET SHEET.	AL BI	DDERS JMENT LURE VE NAI ICATIO THER S RESI E INFO PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUME ONSI DRMAT ASING NY RES	OMPLETE. TO STAND ATTENDATE OF THE ATTENDATE OF THE BID. THE BID. TO BLE FOR ENSION AND ATTENDATE OF THE BID ATTENDATE OF THE BID ATTENDATE.	HIS W DANCE COMP ANCE THE S VERIF URING D ON THE Y FOR	SHEET WILL RE TATE WILL NOT TY ATTENDANCE THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENC A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET.	TORY SULT E Y 20	RECE OJUL 13 W PURC DIVISI	HASNG.
IGNATURE /		1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	NONE		l Date		
Kel	ley (supe	nles	,		OF 7	84 1115	DATE .	7 <i>-13-/</i>	0

55-0673493

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2010 CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP: ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE US119, CORRIDOR G, SOUTH FOR TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 64 MILES. APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THE RAILROAD, AROUND THE STAFFORD CEMETERY. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFI-WITH THE BID. DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/16/	2010			·					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
								2000000	
		I	,				AFFIDAVIT WITH		
:	HF RI	D SHAL	L RES	OF 1 T	N DISMORF	LFICALL	ON OF SUCH BII).	
,	NOTICE	TO DD	OCEED	. TU	TE CONTRA	T OT T	O BE PERFORMEI	`	
	i	I	t t				ICE TO PROCEE!		
	IS REC	i	3				ED, THE FULLY	•	
		I	i i				ERED NOTICE TO)	
	PROCEE	I						-	
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF F	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
	1	I					ELY UPON WRIT		
		I			Í		OR WORKMANSHI		
		I					DO NOT CONFOR	M	
		I	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE I	BID AND	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN	•	.			•			
	מאכב פ	ATEC.	TUE C	NETRA	CTOD OD CI	IRCONTD	ACTOR SHALL PA	v	
		I					ABOR MINIMUM V		
		ı			OR MINGO		•		
		,			21-5A, ET	-			
		I			APPLY TO		ROJECT.)		
		I	,				RBITRATION OR		
		I	i i				ANY INTEREST		
	-	I	- 1				IS CONTRACT		
		•					ECTS DOCUMENTS	Š	
	PERIAL	NING I	OINI	S CUN	TRACT ARE	HEKEDI	DELETED.		•
	WUBKER	si com	PENSA	TION	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVII)F	
		i				• 1	ON IF SUCCESSE		
		I		CHECK	ED BELOW V	VILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	•	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						
		Nous	,	10050	AE111 125155		EUDNYOU DES	. –	
		I					L FURNISH PROC NCE PRIOR TO	1 –	
	UP CUM	MERCIA	L GEN	EKAL	LIADILIIY	INSUKA	NCE FRIUR IU		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	constant of the second			
SIGNATURE					and the same of th	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN		1		ADDRESS CHA	NGFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		;					1 75011500 0117		. ~ ~ L !!~ ! L MDV * L



> m≥don

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

304-984-1115 ***709060417** CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDDECO IN OBACE ABOVE I ADELED "VENDOD"

DATÉ PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI	.	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	<u> </u>			taringgapana.				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		UTITY I	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
FINE				NO:			36013394	
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE		
	FURNIS	H PROD	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPI	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U OF	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OIN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DOWN AL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND.	IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF E BOND AND LAB F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	BE UL OR/ CK, THE	
	BOND OF THE	COVERINE SUCCE	G THE	ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREME	NT	
	REV.]	L1/00 (****	****	****	**************************************	**************************************	* * *	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR.	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN NE YOUR ELIGIBIL! A REQUIREMENT UNI 1029-0119 IS NOT	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA ITY AS AN AML DER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO TH	16.	
SIGNATURE				OCEHI	TELEPHONE		DATE	
·					ì			



HODVEA

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H P

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F (D.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		<u> </u>	RID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	N P M	
LINE	ALIO	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER			PRICE	<u> </u>	AMOUNT	
				⁺ NO.							
3	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV ******				***		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	Ε					
·	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTRA . THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTINUEST VIRGING KANAWHA BLVI WV 25305, PI	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D D. E,	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION BLDG. 6	N THIS ITRACTO RACTOR ISE MAY OF LAB	RS S BE		
	PROSPE Number	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS	LICENS			
	CONTRA		LICEN	SE #:	wv.c	0.7.	728		• • •		
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUORS LICENSE		ł .		0F		
				APP	LICABLE LAW						
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QÚDT	D THE ATION OLE A	E CODE, PURO INFORMATION ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOV	N PRO THE VERNI	VIDED IN PURCHASI NG THIS	THE	LES		
SIGNATURE . /	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS ITELER	AND CO	NDITIONS	lo	ATE		
TITLE	c	FE	INI				•				



NENDOR

TITLE

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

25360-0015 SISSONVILLE WV

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADOLE LADELED MENDAD!

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.C	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	2010								·		AVERTON III
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	lΤ	EM NUMBE	R	UNE	TPRICE		AMOUNT
										000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	 m.					CDEC		TON MANI	IALC O	ь	
								HICH CON			
	ANY U	IHEK SU	UKCE,	ODMAT	AL UK	ונאא ונאאפ	I EN, W	M THE SC	JIIBUES	Δς.	
	DECCRI	IEKS IN	TUE TIME	AROVE	DADA	CDVDH	אי ער	ID AND C	OF NO		
1	EFFECT		165	ABOVE	' ' ' ' ' ' '	OKAI II	10 .0	15 11112		•	
	EFFEC										
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:							
						K SPE	CIFIED	HEREIN	IS TO	ΒE	
	COMPLE	ETED WI	THIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA'	YS AFT	ER THE (OFFICIA	L	
		TO PR						EVENT 7			
	PRE-CO	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE	IS R	EQUIRE	D, THE N	NOTICE	T0	
							TE EST	ABLISHEI	O IN TH	E	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE	•					
						0.5					
	(2) GI	JARANTE					ZMANCH	TD AFEE	TEN BV		
	TUE 04	I (A)	HE MA	I ERIA	LS AN	U WUK!	CIIANON	IP AFFEC	CTARLTS	HED	
	THE CO	UNIKACI Ctom of	UK AK	DECDE	CTIVE	TDAN	E GUAN EC I	N THE A	RSENCE	NE	, ,
	BY CU	DE CHAB	INE	CHET	ON OD	A SP	ES. I Frtai	GUARANTI	FF	•	
	DDOVI	DE GUAN Stan t	HE MU	DK F	NTH A	S TO	THE MA	TERIALS	AND		1
	MUDKW.	ANCHTP.	SHAL	I HPC	N ACC	FPTAN:	CE OF	FINAL PA	AYMENT	ВΥ	
								D BY THE			
	CONTR	ACTOR F	OR ON	IE YEA	R FRO	M THE	DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTA	NCE	
		E WORK.	1	THER	THE F	INAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NO	R THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE	THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF			
	RESPO!	NSIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGEN	CE OR	FAULT	Y MATER	IALS, A	ND	
	FOR DI	EFECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHI	N THE	GUARA	NTEE PEI	RIOD SH	ALL	-
			1	IE EXF	ENSE	OF TH	E CONT	RACTOR !	UPON		
	WRITT	EN NOT		1				n-	0105 7		
		(B)	DURI	ING TH	IE ONE	-YEAR	GUARA	NTEE PEI	CNDITIO CNDITIO	HE	
	CONTR	ACTOR V	VILL N	MAINTA	ATN IH	F PKU	JEUI I Diance	O THE C	MUDA Mudiin	1112	
	EXIST	ING AF	HHE L	JAIE (JE NEO	AUUE H TOEN	LIANCE Ce de	OF THE WORKMAN	AUKV.	•	
	ANY F	ALLUKES	DUE	/ n= -	15 NEG	DK LN	CE OK At new	ELOPS D	IIRING I	HF	
	CHADA	ACIUK J NTEE PE	LIA VIAI	CHVII	BE U	UBBEC VV 11	TED BY	THE CO	NTRACTO	∟ JR	
		NIEE PE S EXPEN	1	SHALL	- BE C	JAKEC		1 00			
	WI TI		13.		<u> </u>					, , , , ,	
				SEER	VERSE SIE		IMS AND CO LEPHONE	NDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE							LEFRUNE				



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

05/16/	/2010			****	FREIGHT TERMS
OPENING DATE		2010	PTF	OPENING TIME	01.2008
	4				01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(C)	THE ONE V	TAD CHADANTEE S	TOTOD CHALL NOT	26
	1			ERIOD SHALL NOT E PERFORMANCE TI	
			R THE CONTRACT.		r w F
	(D)				<u>, </u>
	1	1 1		VEGETATION MAY I	3E
	CONTAINED HE	\$ I	TECHNICAL SPEC	IFICATIONS	
	CONTAINED HE	KEIN.			
	(3) TERMINA	TION		1	
			ACT MAY DE CANC		
			THE DIRECTOR OF	ELLED IN WHOLE (JK
					, [
				OR REMEDY IT MAY	
				GIVEN NOT LESS	
				ICE, (DELIVERED	BY
	1		RECEIPT REQUES	TED) OF INTENT	ļ
	TO TERMINATE	•			
	(C) TT CHAL	. DE TUE D		E THE SHOOTSELL	
	1	L BE THE K	ESPONSIBILITY (F THE SUCCESSFUL	-
	VENDOR TO:	ODTATAL AL	L NECECCARY RIV	TOTOM OF HIGHWAY	40
				ISION OF HIGHWAY	rs
			ORTATION OF EQU THE JOB SITE.	IPMENI AND	****
	l	1		DED COMOTRUCTION	
	(B)			RED CONSTRUCTION	1
	PERMITS OR R	FLAIED JUB	PERMITS.	1	
	(E) TECHNIC	AL COCCET	CATTONC		
		AL SPECIFI		011411 75 711	. The second sec
			THIS CONTRACT		
	1		ECIFICATIONS PR		
	i l	OF THE "DE	LBARTON (DARDI)	PURTALS"	
	PROJECT.		DDODATED		
	PLANS & SPEC	S ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE I	N BY REFERENCE	[
	AND ALL PROV	ISIUNS, CL	AUSES AND CONDI	TIONS THEREIN AR	!E
				, AND CONSISTS O)F
	TO DEAMINGS	AS PREPARE	D BY QK4 FIRM.		
	(C) DAWNEN	0 4110			
	l I	S AND COMP			
	THE	CUNTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH	TO DEP AN	
	<u> </u>	SEE DE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	 ONDITIONS	<u> </u>
ATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHONE	DA	

FEIN



MODZM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

Request for Quotation

\$ H |-

DEP15057

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV

25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
> LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				e NY est			10000000	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	
					T 1.FT11 AN	TTCMT7	ED.	COUEDINE OF		
								SCHEDULE OF ORM INCLUDE		
	VALUES	AS HE	KEIN I	CONC	E REQUESTE	SED EU		PPLICATIONS		
	OF PAY		TT TO	LUNS The	DEDIC INT	FNT TH	ΔΤ	THE PAYMENT	TO	
	THE CO							ER RECEIPT		}
		ATION				2				
	M, , L10	7,1011			•					
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION F	OR P	ARTIAL PAY	MENT:				
7							DIC	BASIS, SUE	MIT	and the state of t
					SED ON THE					
								THE AMOUNT		
								L QUANTITY	0F	
					D UPON UNI					
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	Su	М.		[
	5 4 NV 5 11	DTCV.	+ 61 -	ie ev	ENT THE VE	NDOD /C	ONIT	RACTOR FILE		
					ION, THE S					
	CONTRA	CT NIII	LIAND	VUID	AND TERM	ITNATE	Suc	H CONTRACT		
		T FURT			, AND ILK	11177.				
	MIIIIOO	I I UKI		(DLIII						
	REV. 1	/2005			-					
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	TEEL P	ROD	UCTS		
			1							
					IZED BY TH					
								CTION 2 BEI		
								PRODUCTS F	·UK	
	A	STATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECI UII	IEK IHA	AN I	HOSE STEEL		
	1		1		HE UNITED	STATES) · A	12 02ED 14		
	18	IIS CON	IKALI	,						<u> </u>
-	Α.	FI C T A	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	MEANS	S AN	Y ERECTION	OR	
	A.							TO, ALTERA		
					PROVEMENT					
		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING, BU	IT NOT	LIM	ITED TO, RO	DADS	
		OR H	IGHWA	YS, O	R THE INST	TALLATI	ON	OF ANY HEAT	ΓIN	
				oseeme	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	DMC AND CO	Nicotic Nicotic	Me		
SIGNATURE				SEE HE		ELEPHONE	AATS141C	лис	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TO MORDY MANE AND ADDRESS IN CRACE AROUE LABELED MENDOD



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H P

T

DEP15057

9

AD	DHESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/16/			1				·	
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/13/2010	diamentary natural	B 1	D	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	TITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT	
		00 000 11	0.0	VENTTI ATTNO DI	A 1.1	TO OD OTHER	1	
			E	VENTILATING PL		D MATERIALS FOR		
			1-			D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE	·	
			1	VIRGINIA FOR W				
			i .	R AFTER JUNE 6				
					•		·	
	В.	"STEEL PR	орист	S" MEANS PRODU	ICT	S ROLLED, FORMED	و	
		SHAPED, I	RAWN,	EXTRUDED, FOR	(GE	D, CAST,		
			1			RLY PROCESSED, O	R	
		1	1			TWO OR MORE OF		
		•	1			DE BY THE OPEN		
		1	1	OXYGEN, ELECTR				
		BESSEMEK	וט אט	HER STEEL MAKI	. N 6	PRUCESS.		
	c.	"INTER S	TATES	" MEANS THE UN	I T T	ED STATES OF		
			1		- 1	TORY, CONTINENTA	1	
						ISDICTION OF THE		
		UNITED ST						
	2. THE	DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING D	EΡ	ARTMENT MAY, IN	·	
		· 1	ORIZE	THE USE OF FO	RE	IGN STEEL		
	PRO	DUCTS IF:						
	_							
	Α.		•			M USED DOES NOT		
			1	COST OR TWO T		T (.1%) OF THE		
		l l	1	S (\$2,500.00),			·	
		I	,			HIS SECTION, THE		
]	LUE OF THE STE				
				HE PROJECT OR,				
	в.	THE DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASI	NG	DIVISION		
		1	1 :		, ,	L MATERIALS ARE		
			1		ì	TES IN SUFFICIEN	T	
		- I	ŧ	HERWISE ARE NO			·	
	•	AVAILABLE	I I O M	EET CONTRACT R	ŁQ	UIKEMENIS.		
		I	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COV	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONI	Ē	DATE		
TITLE FEIN				1		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
1455 17		NDINO TO DEC	INCER	TAIANAE AND ADDDE	00 1	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL		



HODZEK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for RFONUMBER Quotation DEP15057

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 ***709060417** CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDECO IN ODACE ADOVE I ADELED WENDOD!

DATE PRINT	ED TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FGB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THIS	SECTION MA TO W. VA.	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF ST	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O 0,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH EEL ARE US	TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	•
	ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT CONLY IF DOME	Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THAT THE DOME BE SUPPLIES AREA", AF LABOR, FRODUTE STIC PRODUTE STIC PRODUTE STIC PRODUTE FOREIGN	UCH COST IS UNRE	PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN	S
SIGNATURE		oee ne	TELEPHONE	DATE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE

*****ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-IP TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

DATE PRIN	re n	leccoooi755	MS OF SAL	& 300 00000	SHIP VI	^	10000000000	F.O.B.	Sec. 1888	FREIGHTTERMS
<u> </u>		len.	MO OF SAE	Œ.	SPIE VI			1.0.0		THE COLL COLL
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2010			DID	ODEN	NING TIME	0.1	:30PM
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			UFE		UI	
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PROVIEW SEND SEND SEND SEND SEND SEND SEND SEND	IONS, TUM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS FO /88 T 9 T ADDE CHITEC DE BUCTION HE STED HE BUY STED P G DATE	THE STORES TO BE STORES THAT STORES THAT STORES THAT STORES THE STORES THAT SHE STORES THE STORES THAT SHE SHE SHE STORES THAT SHE	AWARDI HERE ID INSC TOWECT INSC TOWECT INSC TOWE INSC INSC INSC INSC INSC INSC INSC INSC	NG OFFICEI EXISTS A I EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THI INUM, GLAS ACKNOWLED ACKNOWLED AND/OR ACING SCHED DDENDA FOR INEER SHAIL	R OF THE STATE STA	E SF NABL CALUA OMES TEEL OF LI HASS ARE HE TO EXTE RECE	THEY ARE CONSTRUCTION BE REQUIR JING ENCIES: THE ADDEND RED DRAWING ADDENDUM AND HE STATE EER SHALL A AGENCY FOR ALL END THE BID EIVED BY THE	R IIN TS. N ED UM S D	
	<u> </u>						ه د مدرود	<u> </u>		200,000,000,000,000,000,000
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NOPTION		ATC	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		0	ATE	
TLE FEIN								ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

RFQ NUMBER DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 *709060417 CARPENTER_RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 25360-0015 SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP OUANTITY LINE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15057... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO . S: NO. 1 ..V... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE 7-*13-10* ///5

TO DECLINISEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0693493



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15057

RFQ NUMBER

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ō 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			.	SHIP	(A		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2010			n t n	ODENIA	NO TEMP		7.0.0%
344316466666666666666666666666666666666		07/13/		CAT			OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VT(TY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	MER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VER	BAL		
1	i	,	,	! 1	ASSUMED		1			
					ETWEEN VE				ES	
·	1				L IS NOT WRITING A			LY THE		
	1			,	FFICIAL A		ł			,
		/		711,		552.15611	10 2	111211101		
	/ /.	11		, .	-					
	/Jul	lley.	.ca.	Jeln.	elec	<i>A</i> 1	SIGNA			
	1/21	wen	to.	Kon	Vanation	1. Inc.	COMPA	2117	-	
	o occupa	yena		.V.L. & ¢	6 2 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	·	CUMPA	NY		
		7:-	13-1	0			DATE			
									-	
	REV. 1	1/96								
				тои	ICE					
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:				
	ום	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON-				
		URCHAS								
		UILDIN								
					TREET, EA	ST				
	CI	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130					
:										
	THE BI	о ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON	THE FACE	OF	·
	THE EN'	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDER	ED:		
	CEALED	DID						•		
	SEALED	RID	-							
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	<u>, </u>	-	J	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	FMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	00%.	1/200	rente	/ · /		TELEPHONE 9	Call Called Called Called Called Called	772	DATE 7	-13-10
TITLE	ecces	- H		-010	3493	007 /	1	<u> </u>		
Mesi	durt	ľ	<i>a</i> 9.	067	5479		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 5505 2406 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

RFQ NUMBER DEP15057 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 *709060417 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/								·	10 T++	<u> </u>	. 7.0 D M
BID OPENING DATE:	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	2010			ain areas e constant	BID		IG TIM		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000								
c	RFQ. N	10.:	i		DEP15	0057	1				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/13	3/2010)				
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	,	1:30	PM					
	TO CON	PROVI	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	IN CA JR BII	ASE IT	IS NE	CESSA	RY	
	34	04 <u>98</u>	4 2	770			-,				
	VENDOF	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH TH	HEIR I	BID TH	E CURI	RENT	ıc.	
		TO ADD									-
	00	hpeni Bex	1201	- 5) LEW		la la	11/	25.30	(a/)	
	P.O.	194-	12013	2 - 12	CALO.I.	<u>un in</u>	ے۔ م		₹		
		PRINT				F PER	OT NO	CONT	ACT		
	RANK	\sim		1		984!	115	304	1543,	1726	The state of the s
			i i						•		# 9119 251,00
	****	* THIS	IS T	THE EN	D OF F	RFQ	DEP15	057 *	****	TOTAL	# <u>242,254.00</u>
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDI		MS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE /						I _{LE}	LEPHONE			DATE	7-13-10
TITLE			FEIN		****				ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TO THE WIGHT MANE AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LAREI ED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Carpenter, Reclamation Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0693493 Address: P.O Blix 13015
City: 5 's committee State: 10V Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304 784 1/1/5
Fax No.:304 984 2770 E-mail address: RCHEVENID3@ AOL.COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley Carrentee, have the express authority to certify that: (print plane)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-13-10 K. Carpentes President Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: _____

Caupentu Reclamation Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Delbarton (Dardi) Portals Requisition # DEP15057 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Carpenter	Kedamation	Inc.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO QUANTITY	ITEM	l		1	<u> </u>
Mobilization Demobilization (Lump Sum) LS \$ 20,000.00	1	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization/ Demobilization (Lump Sum) LS \$ 20,000.00	or Salara and Salara			12 (\$10 C) (\$23) (estin)	Control of the Applear
1.0	1.33.46	A TOWN	MIT (D IT (C C)		republic to the state of the state of
4.0 LS (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) LS \$ 10,000.00 5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6,00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00	1	7.0		10	6 40 400 00
4.0 LS (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) LS \$ 10,000.00 5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6,00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00	1.0	LS LS		129	3 AU,000.00
4.0 LS (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) LS \$ 10,000.00 5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6,00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00		T. G	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	8 12 100
4.0 LS (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) LS \$ 10,000.00 5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6,00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00	2.0	LS		LS	₹ 10,000.
4.0 LS (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) LS \$ 10,000.00 5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6,00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00		T. G		T.C.	
4.0 LS (Cannot Exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) LS \$ 10,000.00 5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6,00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00	3.0	LS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LS	3 6,000.00
5.1 1 EA Temporary Creek Crossing \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 4,200.00 \$ 4,200.00 \$ 4,200.00 \$ 4,200.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 12,900.00 \$ 12,900.00 \$ 12,900.00 \$ 12,000.00 <	4.0	T. G		1	1 1
5.2 7 EA Rip-Rap Aprons \$ 600.00 \$ 4,200.00 5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 25.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 3,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6.00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
5.3 516 LF Rip-Rap Ditches \$ 35.00 \$ 12,900.00 5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6.00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
5.4 13 EA Wet Mine Seals \$ 6,000.00 \$ 78,000.00 5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6.00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
5.5 1 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 1.5 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 1.5 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 1.5		ļ			
5.6 LS Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole) LS \$ 8,000.00 7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 3,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6.00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
7.1 630 LF Silt Fence \$ 4,00 \$ 2,520.00 7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6.00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
7.2 2,729 LF Temporary Berms \$ 6.00 \$ 16,374.00 7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10,500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
7.3 42 LF Water Bars \$ 200.00 \$ 8,400.00 7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10.500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 2,160.00					
7.4 21 EA Rock Check Dams \$ 500.00 \$ 10.500.00 7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3.160.00					
7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3.160.00	·				
7.5 72 LF Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.) \$ 30.00 \$ 3,160.00 \$ 34,200.00					
8.0 11 ACRES Revegetation \$ 2,200.00 \$ 34,200.00					
	8.0	11 ACRES	Revegetation	\$ 2,200,00	\$24,200.00
	0.945				
TOTAL \$ 242,254.00	To the sign		TOTAL	AGRICAL PARTS	\$ 242,254.0

			Agency REQ.P.O#	
	BID BOND	/		_
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigne	ed Sie	Attached	
				
of .	, a corporatio	on organized and e	kisting under the laws of the	State of
	ce in the City of			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen				
well and truly to be made, we jointly an				
The Condition of the above ob Department of Administration a certain	oligation is such that whereas the Prin bid or proposal, attached hereto and			
NOW THEREFORE,	*		•	
agreement created by the acceptance force and effect. It is expressly unders exceed the penal amount of this obliga The Surety, for the value receway impaired or affected by any extension.	tood and agreed that the liability of the tion as herein stated. eived, hereby stipulates and agrees the	e Surety for any ar	d all daims hereunder shall, f said Surety and its bond sh	in no event, all be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereunto set t	their hands and sea	als, and such of them as are	corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be	e affixed hereunto and these present	s to be signed by th	eir proper officers, this	
day of	, 20			
Principal Corporate Seat			(Name of Principal)	
•	•	Ву		
			(Must be President or Vice President)	
			(Title)	·
Surety Corporate Seal			(Name of Surety)	
			Attorney-in-Fact	

19

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY_

·			RFQ/RFP# (B)
(A) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety	as Principal, and (F) (H) , a corporation orgoinable of (I) with its	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned, (E) of (G) ganized and existing under the laws principal office in the City of Id and firmly bound unto The State m of (K) of which, well and truly to be made,
(H) (J) (K)	State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	The Condition of the above obligation has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and contract in writing for	on is such that whereas the Principal ne Department of Administration I made a part hereof to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
(L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (F) (U) (V) (W) NOTE:	this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted an contract in accordance with the bid or propo any other bonds and insurance required by the other respects perform the agreement created this obligation shall be null and void, otherw force and effect. It is expressly understood a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety for value received, here obligations of said Surety and its bond shall any extension of time within which the Oblic Surety does hereby waive notice of any such IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip hands and seals, and such of them as are conseals to be affixed hereto and these presents this (N) day of (O)	sal attached hereto and shall furnish the bid or proposal, and shall in all d by the acceptance of said bid then wise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the l, in no event, exceed the penal eby stipulates and agrees that the be in no way impaired or affected by igee may accept such bid: and said in extension. The porations have caused their corporate to be signed by their proper officers,
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D)
		(R)	(Name of Principal) By (S) (Must be President or Vice President)
		(U)	(T) Title
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)
			(W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

End Date

AVS OFT Report - 4/5/2010 12:56:36 PM

All OFI's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

(140616) Kelley Carpenter (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter Related Entity Description Shareholder Sharcholder President

Vice President

50 % 50 %

(140617) Mary Carpenter

10/1/1989

10/1/1989

10/1/1989

10/1/1989

Begin Date

% Ownership

(140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc

(140618) Curpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc Parent Entity







VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

i P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 06/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DELBARTON (DARDI) PORTALS PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE CLARIFICATION Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/11/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/13/10 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: DEP15057 ***** TOTAL: \$\\ 242.354.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 55-0693493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ 15057 Delbarton (Dardi) Portals Addendum #1

- Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidation damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Q) Does Northfork Southern Railway company have a website which can be accessed.

 A) Yes
- Item 3: Q) Are flagmen or watchmen cost included in the actual invoice cost for the temporary railroad crossing?
 - A) Yes, as stated in the Technical Specification 5.3.2.
- Item 4: Special Provisions, Section 1.05, Schedule of Work; add this sentence: "All AML contracts will specify the work hours to be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm. In addition this schedule will exclude work on Sundays and major holidays.
- Item 5: Q) What is the size of the pipe used in the temporary stream crossing?

 A) As shown on Drawing 8 there are four 60-inch diameter pipes used in the temporary stream crossing.
- Item 6: C) Sh. 9- End View of pipe ring shows the horizontal distance to be four (4) feet between the vertical steel tubing bars. This distance should be two (2) feet.
- Item 7: C) Burning is permitted on site with the proper permit.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 15057 Bid Date: 7/13/2010 Project: Delbarter (Dard.) Portals Pre-Bid Date: 6 : Dustin Thaxton ∘Name · Name : IBS BOLEN Company: Thankan Construction Co, The. Company: ASPENCORP Address: PO Box 13279 Address: 2400 RITER DR (hardeston, LV 25360 DANIELS WV 2583Z Phone#: 364-984-2299 Phone #: 304-763-4573 Fax # : 304 - 984 - 2334 Fax # : 304-763-4591 Email: Ibolen@aspen-golfcom Email : DAVID H. Boungi : BRAD WISEMAN °Name ·Name Company: Green Mountain Co Address: 511 50th 511 ect Company: WiseMAN EXCAUNING Address: RTI BOX 190 Liberty WN 25-124 Phone #: 304-5-86-37-36 Phone# : Fax # : 304-586-3789 Fax # May FAOL CUM Email Email : JAMES COOPER : Any WARDWIZLL Name Company: TRI-STATE PIPEUNE, FAC. Company: FASTIZZA AZZZA Address: 6351 US Route 60 EAST, Suite 3
Barboursville, WV 25504 Address: 30 Dex 4108 CHARLIESTON WIN 253C4 Phone #: 304-733-680/ Phone#: 364-414.0255 Fax # : 304-733-6803 Fax # : jamescooper@tri-statepipeline.com Email Email ·Name : WR Houck Name : MICHACL Company: GOAMER LAND SPRVICES Company: Pineville Paving Address: F.D. Box 194 Address: Po Box 1290 Phone# : 304 860 1909 Phone #: 304732 8333 304 860 Fax # : 304/732 7855 Fax # mrose () Soyden/INK. Net Email Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 15057	Bid Date: 7/13/10
Project: //e/banton (Danoi) Partals	Pre-Bid Date: 6/11/10
ename: Brian Hoard Company: Breakaway Inc Address: 075 Old Turnpike 2d Sutton WV 26601	• Name : Reger H95h Company: Solco Constration Company Address: Rt 10 Pinoville WV Sestemt Reger 24,874 304 732-76 79/1076880-
Phone #: 304-765-5317 Fax # : 304-765-5317 Email :	Phone#: Fax #: Email:
Name: ALLENMurdock Company: Boment Construction Address: fo Box 10 froc 10 US WU 25164	Name :
Phone #: 304-548-7004 Fax # : 304-548-7133 Email :	Phone# :
Name: Mike Carpentor Company: Carpenter Reclamation Iv Address: 2.0. 30x 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360	Address:
Phone #: 304-984-1115 Fax # : 304-984-2770 Email : MREGREGATE Regreen 101@AOL.(2M)	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Brian Moere Company: Congirl Up Inc. Address: POBOX 243 Simpson, WV 26435	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-739-4401 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

	Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O# 15057
BID BO	ND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, <u>Carpenter</u> Reclamation Inc
Of U.S. Steel Tower 800 Count St	as Principal and Western Sund A
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heads.	as Surety, are held and first
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a DEP15057, Delbarton (Dardi) Portals in Mingo County WV, acc	Principal has submitted to the Busha
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliguative notice of any such extension.	nat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents day of June, 20 10	heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	
Surety Corporate Seal	Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal) By Llly August 1 Kelley Carpente Must be President or Vice President President (Title) Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	(Marie of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duty adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7 Bruffet Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha - SS

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Leb Frell
D. Kreil, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 28th day of June 2010



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretar

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanauska, TO-WIT:
I, Kelley Carpentie, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>largentes Reclamation</u> <u>Suc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Arpenter Kerlamation Juc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Kelly Corpenter
Title: President
Date: 7-13-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of July 2010
By Commission expinescial SEA UNE 4, 2017 Notary Public, State of West Virginia
(Seal) NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017
(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP-15057

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: <u>Caupentee</u> <u>Reclamation</u> Inc.
Authorized Signature: Kelly Caupentee Date: 7-13-10
State of West Verginia
County of Kancusha to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13ay of July , 20_10
My Commission expires June 4 20 1.7
AFFIX SEAL HERE
OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public, State Of West Virginia
NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360
Asy Commission Expires June 4, 2017